
2021 Michigan State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-26   Conf: 14-26   Home: 7-7   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 4-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (200), Opp (238)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (8)   Picked Off: Kates (3), Meech (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Kates (9), Wyllie (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-127), Kates (40-45),
Miller (18-21), Wyllie (17-17), Ladd (16-18), Wright (14-16), Walker (9-10)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Meech, Mackenzie .284 38-37 109 11 31 3 0 1 6 37 .339 2 2 12 1 .310 0 3 0-1 213 8 3 .987
11 Ladd, Caitie .275 40-40 131 16 36 8 2 1 6 51 .389 4 0 15 1 .296 0 2 3-4 43 74 5 .959
2 Wash, Jenae .267 40-40 116 13 31 5 5 3 17 55 .474 10 4 28 0 .346 0 0 0-1 26 27 13 .803
1 Wincher, Camryn .242 30-23 62 1 15 2 0 0 6 17 .274 5 1 16 1 .304 1 1 0-0 35 6 1 .976
18 Kates, Kendall .221 36-35 95 5 21 3 0 1 11 27 .284 6 1 18 0 .275 0 2 2-3 226 11 2 .992
15 Trivelpiece, Marissa .211 36-32 71 9 15 5 0 2 8 26 .366 15 1 21 0 .352 1 0 2-3 28 38 2 .971
32 Barroso, Alexis .208 37-35 101 6 21 5 1 2 9 34 .337 8 5 18 0 .298 0 1 0-0 33 59 6 .939
3 Callahan, Courtney .202 40-35 89 7 18 1 1 1 8 24 .270 7 0 25 0 .260 0 3 3-6 35 1 1 .973
27 Wyllie, Kennedy .286 27-19 63 3 18 1 0 1 7 22 .349 5 0 16 0 .338 0 0 0-0 95 2 1 .990
17 Schreckengost, Shae .278 18-2 18 0 5 1 0 0 4 6 .333 1 1 4 1 .350 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Quinlan, Katie .194 32-11 31 5 6 0 0 0 0 6 .194 4 0 12 0 .286 0 0 5-7 14 0 1 .933
13 Joseph, Abby .130 32-11 23 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .130 2 0 10 0 .200 0 2 2-3 32 0 1 .970
31 Dumas, Zaquai .115 31-16 52 5 6 0 1 1 5 11 .212 4 0 18 0 .179 0 0 1-2 6 6 3 .800
10 Bartz, Joanna .114 25-16 35 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .143 8 1 18 0 .289 1 0 1-1 13 2 1 .938
5 Joyner, Laney .063 28-4 16 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .125 0 1 10 0 .118 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
12 Holt, Erica .000 16-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Shipp, Leah .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Snyder, Brooke .000 24-0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
24 Wright, Jala .000 15-4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
Totals .226 40-40 1023 96 231 36 10 13 89 326 .319 81 17 247 4 .293 3 14 20-32 819 300 45 .961
Opponents .250 40-40 1082 152 271 52 21 16 140 413 .382 83 24 275 1 .316 6 21 57-65 833 304 21 .982

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Miller, Ashley 1.99 8-9 27 18 4 1-3 2 112.2 101 44 32 29 99 20 3 6 .230 8 7 0 1 5
19 Walker, Alli 2.86 1-2 18 9 0 0-2 0 51.1 48 22 21 21 53 9 5 2 .239 6 2 0 2 3
20 Ladd, Sarah 3.33 4-10 28 9 0 0-1 3 84.0 77 50 40 24 105 14 7 8 .241 2 14 0 3 12
24 Wright, Jala 7.00 1-5 11 4 0 0-0 0 25.0 45 36 25 9 18 9 6 0 .366 4 1 0 0 1
Totals 2.97 14-26 84 40 4 4 5 273.0 271 152 116 83 275 52 21 16 .250 20 24 0 6 21
Opponents 2.01 26-14 69 40 17 9 3 278.0 231 96 80 81 247 36 10 13 .226 8 17 0 3 14



2021 Michigan State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Miller, Ashley 34 3 31 0 1.000 1 18 3 .857 0 0
5 Joyner, Laney 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wright, Jala 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
12 Holt, Erica 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Snyder, Brooke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kates, Kendall 239 226 11 2 .992 1 40 5 .889 9 0
27 Wyllie, Kennedy 98 95 2 1 .990 0 17 0 1.000 1 0
22 Meech, Mackenzie 224 213 8 3 .987 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wincher, Camryn 42 35 6 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Callahan, Courtney 37 35 1 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Trivelpiece, Marissa 68 28 38 2 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Joseph, Abby 33 32 0 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ladd, Caitie 122 43 74 5 .959 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Barroso, Alexis 98 33 59 6 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bartz, Joanna 16 13 2 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Walker, Alli 16 1 14 1 .938 0 9 1 .900 0 0
4 Quinlan, Katie 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ladd, Sarah 23 2 17 4 .826 0 16 2 .889 0 0
2 Wash, Jenae 66 26 27 13 .803 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Dumas, Zaquai 15 6 6 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Schreckengost, Shae 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Shipp, Leah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1164 819 300 45 .961 10 57 6 .898 10 0
Opponents 1158 833 304 21 .982 31 20 11 .635 7 0


